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Antenna 
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Vertical 

Vertical 

Vertical 
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level is no m
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1 

ntenna 
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L
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Vertical 
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Vertical 

vel is no mo
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echnology (Shan

ERP 

Level 

(dBm)
(

-21.2

-30.7

-41.9

-43.0

-39.5

-39.4

-38.0

-38.4

-38.0

more than no

l position. 

ERP 

Level

(dBm)

Lim

(dB

-22.4 -1

-31.4 -1

-39.5 -1

-41.7 -1

-39.3 -1

-38.2 -1

-35.9 -1

-37.5 -1

-34.5 -1

ore than nois

osition. 

No: RXA1612-0

      Page 8
nghai) Co., Ltd. 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Mar

(d

-13 8.

-13 17

-13 28

-13 30

-13 26

-13 26

-13 25

-13 25

-13 25

oise floor. 

mit 

Bm) 

Margi

(dB) 

3 9.40 

3 18.40

3 26.50

3 28.70

3 26.30

3 25.20

3 22.90

3 24.50

3 21.50

se floor. 

0277RF03R1

83 of 104 

rgin 

dB) 

Azim

(de

20 18

.70 31

.90 27

.00 0

.50 18

.40 22

.00 90

.40 13

.00 90

n Azimuth

(deg)

90 

0 135

0 225

0 225

0 90 

0 90 

0 45 

0 225

0 90 

muth 

g) 

0 

5 

0 

0 

5 

0 

5 

0 

h



 
  FCC

TA Techno
This report sh

 

LTE Band

Harmonic 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

  Note: 1

2.

 

 

 

LTE Band

Harmonic 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

  Note: 1

2.

 

 

C RF Test Repo

logy (Shangh
hall not be repr

d 4 QPSK Ba

CH20175

Frequenc

(MHz) 

3465.0 

5197.5 

6930.0 

8662.5 

10395.0 

12127.5 

13860.0 

15592.5 

17325.0 

.The other S

 The worst e

d 4 QPSK Ba

CH20393

Frequenc

(MHz) 

3508.6 

5262.9 

7017.2 

8771.5 

10525.8 

12280.1 

14034.4 

15788.7 

17543.0 

.The other S

 The worst e

ort            

hai) Co., Ltd. 
roduced except 

andwidth = 

5 

cy 
SG 

(dBm) 

-28.00 

-35.80 

-44.10 

-45.20 

-42.50 

-44.50 

-40.90 

-43.00 

-41.70 

Spurious RF

emission wa

andwidth = 

3 

cy 
SG 

(dBm) 

-29.70 

-37.80 

-46.60 

-45.10 

-42.30 

-44.50 

-40.40 

-42.60 

-40.90 

Spurious RF

emission wa

 

             

            
t in full, without

1.4MHz CH2

Cable 

Loss 

(dB) 

G

(d

2.6 10

2.4 11

4.5 11

5.1 11

5.3 11

5.5 13

6.3 13

6.7 13

6.8 14

F Radiated e

as found in t

1.4MHz CH2

Cable 

Loss 

(dB) 

G

(d

2.6 10

2.4 11

4.5 11

5.1 11

5.3 11

5.5 13

6.3 13

6.7 13

6.8 14

F Radiated e

as found in t

              

            
t the written ap

20175, RB 1

Gain 

dBi)

Ant

Polar

0.75 Ver

1.05 Ver

1.15 Ver

1.35 Ver

1.95 Ver

3.55 Ver

3.75 Ver

3.85 Ver

4.25 Ver

emissions lev

he antenna 

20393, RB 1

Gain 

dBi)

Ant

Polar

0.15 Ver

1.05 Ver

1.15 Ver

1.35 Ver

1.95 Ver

3.55 Ver

3.75 Ver

3.85 Ver

4.25 Ver

emissions lev

he antenna 

 
             

            
pproval of TA Te

1 

tenna 

rization

E

Le

(d

rtical -2

rtical -2

rtical -3

rtical -4

rtical -3

rtical -3

rtical -3

rtical -3

rtical -3

vel is no mo

is vertical p

1 

tenna 

rization

E

Le

(d

rtical -2

rtical -3

rtical -4

rtical -4

rtical -3

rtical -3

rtical -3

rtical -3

rtical -3

vel is no mo

is vertical p

      Report 

            
echnology (Shan

ERP 

evel

dBm)

Lim

(dBm

22.0 -13

29.3 -13

39.6 -13

41.1 -13

38.0 -13

38.6 -13

35.6 -13

38.0 -13

36.4 -13

ore than nois

osition. 

ERP 

evel

dBm)

Lim

(dBm

24.3 -13

31.3 -13

42.1 -13

41.0 -13

37.8 -13

38.6 -13

35.1 -13

37.6 -13

35.6 -13

ore than nois

osition. 

No: RXA1612-0

      Page 8
nghai) Co., Ltd. 

it 

m) 

Margin

(dB) 

3 9.00 

3 16.30 

3 26.60 

3 28.10 

3 25.00 

3 25.60 

3 22.60 

3 25.00 

3 23.40 

se floor. 

it 

m) 

Margin

(dB) 

3 11.30 

3 18.30 

3 29.10 

3 28.00 

3 24.80 

3 25.60 

3 22.10 

3 24.60 

3 22.60 

se floor. 
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LTE Band

Harmonic 
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  Note: 1
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  Note: 1
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C RF Test Repo

logy (Shangh
hall not be repr

d 4 QPSK Ba

CH19965

Frequenc

(MHz) 

3423.0 

5134.5 

6846.0 

8557.5 

10269.0 

11980.5 

13692.0 

15403.5 

17115.0 

.The other S

 The worst e

d 4 QPSK Ba

CH20175

Frequenc

(MHz) 

3465.0 

5197.5 

6930.0 

8662.5 

10395.0 

12127.5 

13860.0 

15592.5 

17325.0 

.The other S

 The worst e

ort            

hai) Co., Ltd. 
roduced except 

andwidth = 3

5 

cy 
SG 

(dBm) 

-28.90 

-33.30 

-43.20 

-46.00 

-44.40 

-42.60 

-41.20 

-42.10 

-40.20 

Spurious RF

emission wa

andwidth = 3

5 

cy 
SG 

(dBm) 

-28.80 

-33.20 

-43.00 

-45.70 

-43.90 

-43.60 

-41.20 

-42.80 

-39.70 

Spurious RF

emission wa

 

             

            
t in full, without

3MHz CH19

Cable 

Loss 

(dB) 

G

(d

2.6 10

2.4 11

4.5 10

5.1 11

5.3 11

5.5 13

6.3 13

6.7 13

6.8 14

F Radiated e

as found in t

3MHz CH20

Cable 

Loss 

(dB) 

G

(d

2.6 10

2.4 11

4.5 11

5.1 11

5.3 11

5.5 13

6.3 13

6.7 13

6.8 14

F Radiated e

as found in t

              

            
t the written ap

9965, RB 1

Gain 

dBi)

Ant

Polar

0.15 Ver

1.35 Ver

0.85 Ver

1.35 Ver

1.95 Ver

3.55 Ver

3.75 Ver

3.85 Ver

4.25 Ver

emissions lev

he antenna 

0175, RB 1

Gain 

dBi)

Ant

Polar

0.75 Ver

1.05 Ver

1.15 Ver

1.35 Ver

1.95 Ver

3.55 Ver

3.75 Ver

3.85 Ver

4.25 Ver

emissions lev

he antenna 

 
             

            
pproval of TA Te

tenna 

rization

E

Le

(d

rtical -2

rtical -2

rtical -3

rtical -4

rtical -3

rtical -3

rtical -3

rtical -3

rtical -3

vel is no mo

is vertical p

tenna 

rization

E

Le

(d

rtical -2

rtical -2

rtical -3

rtical -4

rtical -3

rtical -3

rtical -3

rtical -3

rtical -3

vel is no mo

is vertical p

      Report 

            
echnology (Shan

ERP 

evel

dBm)

Lim

(dBm

23.5 -13

26.5 -13

39.0 -13

41.9 -13

39.9 -13

36.7 -13

35.9 -13

37.1 -13

34.9 -13

ore than nois

osition. 

ERP 

evel

dBm)

Lim

(dBm

22.8 -13

26.7 -13

38.5 -13

41.6 -13

39.4 -13

37.7 -13

35.9 -13

37.8 -13

34.4 -13

ore than nois

osition. 

No: RXA1612-0

      Page 8
nghai) Co., Ltd. 

it 

m) 

Margin

(dB) 

3 10.50 

3 13.50 

3 26.00 

3 28.90 

3 26.90 

3 23.70 

3 22.90 

3 24.10 

3 21.90 

se floor. 

it 

m) 

Margin

(dB) 

3 9.80 

3 13.70 

3 25.50 

3 28.60 

3 26.40 

3 24.70 

3 22.90 

3 24.80 

3 21.40 

se floor. 
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LTE Band

Harmonic 
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  Note: 1
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Harmonic 
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  Note: 1
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C RF Test Repo

logy (Shangh
hall not be repr

d 4 QPSK Ba

CH20385

Frequenc

(MHz) 

3507.0 

5260.5 

7014.0 

8767.5 

10521.0 

12274.5 

14028.0 

15781.5 

17535.0 

.The other S

 The worst e

d 4 QPSK Ba

CH19975

Frequenc

(MHz) 

3425.0 

5137.5 

6850.0 

8562.5 

10275.0 

11987.5 

13700.0 

15412.5 

17125.0 

.The other S

 The worst e

ort            

hai) Co., Ltd. 
roduced except 

andwidth = 3

5 

cy 
SG 

(dBm) 

-24.50 

-33.00 

-40.50 

-46.40 

-42.30 

-43.80 

-40.60 

-43.10 

-41.30 

Spurious RF

emission wa

andwidth = 5

5 

cy 
SG 

(dBm) 

-25.40 

-33.40 

-41.70 

-45.20 

-45.10 

-43.10 

-40.70 

-43.30 

-40.20 

Spurious RF

emission wa

 

             

            
t in full, without

3MHz CH20

Cable 

Loss 

(dB) 

G

(d

2.6 10

2.4 11

4.5 11

5.1 11

5.3 11

5.5 13

6.3 13

6.7 13

6.8 14

F Radiated e

as found in t

5MHz CH19

Cable 

Loss 

(dB) 

G

(d

2.6 10

2.4 11

4.5 10

5.1 11

5.3 11

5.5 13

6.3 13

6.7 13

6.8 14

F Radiated e

as found in t

              

            
t the written ap

0385, RB 1

Gain 

dBi)

Ant

Polar

0.15 Ver

1.05 Ver

1.15 Ver

1.35 Ver

1.95 Ver

3.55 Ver

3.75 Ver

3.85 Ver

4.25 Ver

emissions lev

he antenna 

9975, RB 1

Gain 

dBi)

Ant

Polar

0.15 Ver

1.35 Ver

0.85 Ver

1.35 Ver

1.95 Ver

3.55 Ver

3.75 Ver

3.85 Ver

4.25 Ver

emissions lev

he antenna 

 
             

            
pproval of TA Te

tenna 

rization

E

Le

(d

rtical -1

rtical -2

rtical -3

rtical -4

rtical -3

rtical -3

rtical -3

rtical -3

rtical -3

vel is no mo

is vertical p

tenna 

rization

E

Le

(d

rtical -2

rtical -2

rtical -3

rtical -4

rtical -4

rtical -3

rtical -3

rtical -3

rtical -3

vel is no mo

is vertical p

      Report 

            
echnology (Shan

ERP 

evel

dBm)

Lim

(dBm

19.1 -13

26.5 -13

36.0 -13

42.3 -13

37.8 -13

37.9 -13

35.3 -13

38.1 -13

36.0 -13

ore than nois

osition. 

ERP 

evel

dBm)

Lim

(dBm

20.0 -13

26.6 -13

37.5 -13

41.1 -13

40.6 -13

37.2 -13

35.4 -13

38.3 -13

34.9 -13

ore than nois

osition. 

No: RXA1612-0

      Page 8
nghai) Co., Ltd. 

it 

m) 

Margin

(dB) 

3 6.10 

3 13.50 

3 23.00 

3 29.30 

3 24.80 

3 24.90 

3 22.30 

3 25.10 

3 23.00 

se floor. 

it 

m) 

Margin

(dB) 

3 7.00 

3 13.60 

3 24.50 

3 28.10 

3 27.60 

3 24.20 

3 22.40 

3 25.30 

3 21.90 

se floor. 
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  Note: 1
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  Note: 1

2.

 

C RF Test Repo

logy (Shangh
hall not be repr

d 4 QPSK Ba

CH20175

Frequenc

(MHz) 

3465.0 

5197.5 

6930.0 

8662.5 

10395.0 

12127.5 

13860.0 

15592.5 

17325.0 

.The other S

 The worst e

d 4 QPSK Ba

CH20375

Frequenc

(MHz) 

3505.0 

5257.5 

7010.0 

8762.5 

10515.0 

12267.5 

14020.0 

15772.5 

17525.0 

.The other S

 The worst e

ort            

hai) Co., Ltd. 
roduced except 

andwidth = 5

5 

cy 
SG 

(dBm) 

-24.60 

-29.90 

-42.10 

-44.70 

-44.70 

-42.90 

-40.50 

-44.10 

-38.70 

Spurious RF

emission wa

andwidth = 5

5 

cy 
SG 

(dBm) 

-24.40 

-33.30 

-43.20 

-44.00 

-43.40 

-45.20 

-40.10 

-41.80 

-40.40 

Spurious RF

emission wa

 

             

            
t in full, without

5MHz CH20

Cable 

Loss 

(dB) 

G

(d

2.6 10

2.4 11

4.5 11

5.1 11

5.3 11

5.5 13

6.3 13

6.7 13

6.8 14

F Radiated e

as found in t

5MHz CH20

Cable 

Loss 

(dB) 

G

(d

2.6 10

2.4 11

4.5 11

5.1 11

5.3 11

5.5 13

6.3 13

6.7 13

6.8 14

F Radiated e

as found in t

              

            
t the written ap

0175, RB 1

Gain 

dBi)

Ant

Polar

0.75 Ver

1.05 Ver

1.15 Ver

1.35 Ver

1.95 Ver

3.55 Ver

3.75 Ver

3.85 Ver

4.25 Ver

emissions lev

he antenna 

0375, RB 1

Gain 

dBi)

Ant

Polar

0.15 Ver

1.05 Ver

1.15 Ver

1.35 Ver

1.95 Ver

3.55 Ver

3.75 Ver

3.85 Ver

4.25 Ver

emissions lev

he antenna 

 
             

            
pproval of TA Te

tenna 

rization

E

Le

(d

rtical -1

rtical -2

rtical -3

rtical -4

rtical -4

rtical -3

rtical -3

rtical -3
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vel is no mo

is vertical p

tenna 

rization

E

Le

(d

rtical -1

rtical -2

rtical -3

rtical -3

rtical -3

rtical -3

rtical -3

rtical -3

rtical -3

vel is no mo

is vertical p

      Report 

            
echnology (Shan

ERP 

evel

dBm)

Lim

(dBm

18.6 -13

23.4 -13

37.6 -13

40.6 -13

40.2 -13

37.0 -13

35.2 -13

39.1 -13

33.4 -13

ore than nois

osition. 

ERP 

evel

dBm)

Lim

(dBm

19.0 -13

26.8 -13

38.7 -13

39.9 -13

38.9 -13

39.3 -13

34.8 -13

36.8 -13

35.1 -13

ore than nois

osition. 

No: RXA1612-0

      Page 8
nghai) Co., Ltd. 

it 

m) 

Margin

(dB) 

3 5.60 

3 10.40 

3 24.60 

3 27.60 

3 27.20 

3 24.00 

3 22.20 

3 26.10 

3 20.40 

se floor. 

it 

m) 

Margin

(dB) 

3 6.00 

3 13.80 

3 25.70 

3 26.90 

3 25.90 

3 26.30 

3 21.80 

3 23.80 

3 22.10 

se floor. 
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  Note: 1
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  Note: 1

2.

 

C RF Test Repo

logy (Shangh
hall not be repr

d 4 QPSK Ba

CH20000

Frequenc

(MHz) 

3430.0 

5145.0 

6860.0 

8575.0 

10290.0 

12005.0 

13720.0 

15435.0 

17150.0 

.The other S

 The worst e

d 4 QPSK Ba

CH20175

Frequenc

(MHz) 

3465.0 

5197.5 

6930.0 

8662.5 

10395.0 

12127.5 

13860.0 

15592.5 

17325.0 

.The other S

 The worst e

ort            

hai) Co., Ltd. 
roduced except 

andwidth = 

0 

cy 
SG 

(dBm) 

-24.30 

-32.50 

-44.70 

-46.00 

-44.70 

-45.30 

-41.10 

-42.30 

-40.90 

Spurious RF

emission wa

andwidth = 

5 

cy 
SG 

(dBm) 

-25.40 

-29.00 

-41.90 

-44.30 

-43.50 

-45.10 

-40.80 

-43.30 

-40.79 

Spurious RF

emission wa

 

             

            
t in full, without

10MHz CH2

Cable 

Loss 

(dB) 

G

(d

2.6 10

2.4 11

4.5 10

5.1 11

5.3 11

5.5 13

6.3 13

6.7 13

6.8 14

F Radiated e

as found in t

10MHz CH2

Cable 

Loss 

(dB) 

G

(d

2.6 10

2.4 11

4.5 11

5.1 11

5.3 11

5.5 13

6.3 13

6.7 13

6.8 14

F Radiated e

as found in t

              

            
t the written ap

20000, RB 1

Gain 

dBi)

Ant

Polar

0.15 Ver

1.35 Ver

0.85 Ver

1.35 Ver

1.95 Ver

3.55 Ver

3.75 Ver

3.85 Ver

4.25 Ver

emissions lev

he antenna 

20175, RB 1

Gain 

dBi)

Ant

Polar

0.75 Ver

1.05 Ver

1.15 Ver

1.35 Ver

1.95 Ver

3.55 Ver

3.75 Ver

3.85 Ver

4.25 Ver

emissions lev

he antenna 

 
             

            
pproval of TA Te

 

tenna 

rization

E

Le

(d

rtical -1

rtical -2

rtical -4

rtical -4

rtical -4

rtical -3

rtical -3

rtical -3

rtical -3

vel is no mo

is vertical p
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E

Le

(d
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rtical -2

rtical -3

rtical -4

rtical -3

rtical -3

rtical -3

rtical -3

rtical -3

vel is no mo

is vertical p

      Report 

            
echnology (Shan

ERP 

evel

dBm)

Lim

(dBm

18.9 -13

25.7 -13

40.5 -13

41.9 -13

40.2 -13

39.4 -13

35.8 -13

37.3 -13

35.6 -13

ore than nois

osition. 

ERP 

evel

dBm)

Lim

(dBm

19.4 -13

22.5 -13

37.4 -13

40.2 -13

39.0 -13

39.2 -13

35.5 -13

38.3 -13

35.49 -13

ore than nois

osition. 

No: RXA1612-0

      Page 8
nghai) Co., Ltd. 

it 

m) 

Margin

(dB) 

3 5.90 

3 12.70 

3 27.50 

3 28.90 

3 27.20 

3 26.40 

3 22.80 

3 24.30 

3 22.60 

se floor. 

it 

m) 

Margin

(dB) 

3 6.40 

3 9.50 

3 24.40 

3 27.20 

3 26.00 

3 26.20 

3 22.50 

3 25.30 

3 22.49 

se floor. 
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 Azimuth

(deg) 

0 

45 

45 

90 

225 

90 

135 

225 

225 

 Azimuth

(deg) 

90 

45 
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LTE Band

Harmonic 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

  Note: 1

2.

 

 

 

LTE Band

Harmonic 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

  Note: 1

2.

 

C RF Test Repo

logy (Shangh
hall not be repr

d 4 QPSK Ba

CH20350

Frequenc

(MHz) 

3500.0 

5250.0 

7000.0 

8750.0 

10500.0 

12250.0 

14000.0 

15750.0 

17500.0 

.The other S

 The worst e

d 4 QPSK Ba

CH20025

Frequenc

(MHz) 

3435.0 

5152.5 

6870.0 

8587.5 

10305.0 

12022.5 

13740.0 

15457.5 

17175.0 

.The other S

 The worst e

ort            

hai) Co., Ltd. 
roduced except 

andwidth = 

0 

cy 
SG 

(dBm) 

-57.10 

-48.40 

-45.40 

-44.50 

-44.30 

-45.50 

-40.80 

-43.10 

-41.00 

Spurious RF

emission wa

andwidth = 

5 

cy 
SG 

(dBm) 

-21.40 

-35.70 

-40.20 

-44.90 

-46.00 

-45.00 

-41.90 

-42.90 

-40.90 

Spurious RF

emission wa

 

             

            
t in full, without

10MHz CH2

Cable 

Loss 

(dB) 

G

(d

2.6 10

2.4 11

4.5 11

5.1 11

5.3 11

5.5 13

6.3 13

6.7 13

6.8 14

F Radiated e

as found in t

15MHz CH2

Cable 

Loss 

(dB) 

G

(d

2.6 10

2.4 11

4.5 10

5.1 11

5.3 11

5.5 13

6.3 13

6.7 13

6.8 14

F Radiated e

as found in t

              

            
t the written ap

20350, RB 1

Gain 

dBi)

Ant

Polar

0.15 Ver

1.05 Ver

1.15 Ver

1.35 Ver

1.95 Ver

3.55 Ver

3.75 Ver

3.85 Ver

4.25 Ver

emissions lev

he antenna 

20025, RB 1

Gain 

dBi)

Ant

Polar

0.15 Ver

1.35 Ver

0.85 Ver

1.35 Ver

1.95 Ver

3.55 Ver

3.75 Ver

3.85 Ver

4.25 Ver

emissions lev

he antenna 

 
             

            
pproval of TA Te

 

tenna 

rization

E

Le

(d

rtical -5

rtical -4

rtical -4

rtical -4

rtical -3

rtical -3

rtical -3

rtical -3

rtical -3

vel is no mo

is vertical p

 

tenna 

rization

E

Le

(d

rtical -1

rtical -2

rtical -3

rtical -4

rtical -4

rtical -3

rtical -3

rtical -3

rtical -3

vel is no mo

is vertical p

      Report 

            
echnology (Shan

ERP 

evel

dBm)

Lim

(dBm

51.7 -13

41.9 -13

40.9 -13

40.4 -13

39.8 -13

39.6 -13

35.5 -13

38.1 -13

35.7 -13

ore than nois

osition. 

ERP 

evel

dBm)

Lim

(dBm

16.0 -13

28.9 -13

36.0 -13

40.8 -13

41.5 -13

39.1 -13

36.6 -13

37.9 -13

35.6 -13

ore than nois

osition. 

No: RXA1612-0

      Page 8
nghai) Co., Ltd. 

it 

m) 

Margin

(dB) 

3 38.70 

3 28.90 

3 27.90 

3 27.40 

3 26.80 

3 26.60 

3 22.50 

3 25.10 

3 22.70 

se floor. 

it 

m) 

Margin

(dB) 

3 3.00 

3 15.90 

3 23.00 

3 27.80 

3 28.50 

3 26.10 

3 23.60 

3 24.90 

3 22.60 

se floor. 

0277RF03R1

89 of 104 

 Azimuth
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LTE Band

Harmonic 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

  Note: 1

2.

 

 

 

LTE Band

Harmonic 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

  Note: 1

2.

 

C RF Test Repo

logy (Shangh
hall not be repr

d 4 QPSK Ba

CH20175

Frequenc

(MHz) 

3465.0 

5197.5 

6930.0 

8662.5 

10395.0 

12127.5 

13860.0 

15592.5 

17325.0 

.The other S

 The worst e

d 4 QPSK Ba

CH20325

Frequenc

(MHz) 

3495.0 

5242.5 

6990.0 

8737.5 

10485.0 

12232.5 

13980.0 

15727.5 

17475.0 

.The other S

 The worst e

ort            

hai) Co., Ltd. 
roduced except 

andwidth = 

5 

cy 
SG 

(dBm) 

-22.70 

-34.90 

-41.50 

-46.20 

-43.20 

-44.50 

-41.10 

-42.70 

-41.00 

Spurious RF

emission wa

andwidth = 

5 

cy 
SG 

(dBm) 

-23.70 

-36.00 

-37.90 

-46.20 

-43.50 

-45.10 

-40.80 

-43.30 

-40.79 

Spurious RF

emission wa

 

             

            
t in full, without

15MHz CH2

Cable 

Loss 

(dB) 

G

(d

2.6 10

2.4 11

4.5 11

5.1 11

5.3 11

5.5 13

6.3 13

6.7 13

6.8 14

F Radiated e

as found in t

15MHz CH2

Cable 

Loss 

(dB) 

G

(d

2.6 10

2.4 11

4.5 11

5.1 11

5.3 11

5.5 13

6.3 13

6.7 13

6.8 14

F Radiated e

as found in t

              

            
t the written ap

20175, RB 1

Gain 

dBi)

Ant

Polar

0.75 Ver

1.05 Ver

1.15 Ver

1.35 Ver

1.95 Ver

3.55 Ver

3.75 Ver

3.85 Ver

4.25 Ver

emissions lev

he antenna 

20325, RB 1

Gain 

dBi)

Ant

Polar

0.15 Ver

1.05 Ver

1.15 Ver

1.35 Ver

1.95 Ver

3.55 Ver

3.75 Ver

3.85 Ver

4.25 Ver

emissions lev

he antenna 

 
             

            
pproval of TA Te

 

tenna 

rization

E

Le

(d

rtical -1

rtical -2

rtical -3

rtical -4

rtical -3

rtical -3

rtical -3

rtical -3

rtical -3

vel is no mo

is vertical p

 

tenna 

rization

E

Le

(d

rtical -1

rtical -2

rtical -3

rtical -4

rtical -3

rtical -3

rtical -3

rtical -3

rtical -3

vel is no mo

is vertical p

      Report 

            
echnology (Shan

ERP 

evel

dBm)

Lim

(dBm

16.7 -13

28.4 -13

37.0 -13

42.1 -13

38.7 -13

38.6 -13

35.8 -13

37.7 -13

35.7 -13

ore than nois

osition. 

ERP 

evel

dBm)

Lim

(dBm

18.3 -13

29.5 -13

33.4 -13

42.1 -13

39.0 -13

39.2 -13

35.5 -13

38.3 -13

35.49 -13

ore than nois

osition. 

No: RXA1612-0

      Page 9
nghai) Co., Ltd. 

it 

m) 

Margin

(dB) 

3 3.70 

3 15.40 

3 24.00 

3 29.10 

3 25.70 

3 25.60 

3 22.80 

3 24.70 

3 22.70 

se floor. 

it 

m) 

Margin

(dB) 

3 5.30 

3 16.50 

3 20.40 

3 29.10 

3 26.00 

3 26.20 

3 22.50 

3 25.30 

3 22.49 

se floor. 
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(deg) 

45.0 
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225 
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135 
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LTE Band

Harmonic 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

  Note: 1

2.

 

 

 

LTE Band

Harmonic 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

  Note: 1

2.

 

C RF Test Repo

logy (Shangh
hall not be repr

d 4 QPSK Ba

CH20050

Frequenc

(MHz) 

3440.0 

5160.0 

6880.0 

8600.0 

10320.0 

12040.0 

13760.0 

15480.0 

17200.0 

.The other S

 The worst e

d 4 QPSK Ba

CH20175

Frequenc

(MHz) 

3465.0 

5197.5 

6930.0 

8662.5 

10395.0 

12127.5 

13860.0 

15592.5 

17325.0 

.The other S

 The worst e

ort            

hai) Co., Ltd. 
roduced except 

andwidth = 2

0 

cy 
SG 

(dBm) 

-21.50 

-31.40 

-40.20 

-45.20 

-42.50 

-44.50 

-40.90 

-43.00 

-41.70 

Spurious RF

emission wa

andwidth = 2

5 

cy 
SG 

(dBm) 

-24.60 

-33.80 

-41.40 

-47.40 

-44.70 

-45.00 

-45.60 

-44.60 

-46.60 

Spurious RF

emission wa

 

             

            
t in full, without

20MHz CH2

Cable 

Loss 

(dB) 

G

(d

2.6 10

2.4 11

4.5 10

5.1 11

5.3 11

5.5 13

6.3 13

6.7 13

6.8 14

F Radiated e

as found in t

20MHz CH2

Cable 

Loss 

(dB) 

G

(d

2.6 10

2.4 11

4.5 11

5.1 11

5.3 11

5.5 13

6.3 13

6.7 13

6.8 14

F Radiated e

as found in t

              

            
t the written ap

20050, RB 1

Gain 

dBi)

Ant

Polar

0.15 Ver

1.35 Ver

0.85 Ver

1.35 Ver

1.95 Ver

3.55 Ver

3.75 Ver

3.85 Ver

4.25 Ver

emissions lev

he antenna 

20175, RB 1

Gain 

dBi)

Ant

Polar

0.75 Ver

1.05 Ver

1.15 Ver

1.35 Ver

1.95 Ver

3.55 Ver

3.75 Ver

3.85 Ver

4.25 Ver

emissions lev

he antenna 

 
             

            
pproval of TA Te

 

tenna 

rization

E

Le

(d

rtical -1

rtical -2

rtical -3

rtical -4

rtical -3

rtical -3

rtical -3

rtical -3

rtical -3

vel is no mo

is vertical p

 

tenna 

rization

E

Le

(d

rtical -1

rtical -2

rtical -3

rtical -4

rtical -4

rtical -3

rtical -4

rtical -3

rtical -4

vel is no mo

is vertical p

      Report 

            
echnology (Shan

ERP 

evel

dBm)

Lim

(dBm

16.1 -13

24.6 -13

36.0 -13

41.1 -13

38.0 -13

38.6 -13

35.6 -13

38.0 -13

36.4 -13

ore than nois

osition. 

ERP 

evel

dBm)

Lim

(dBm

18.6 -13

27.3 -13

36.9 -13

43.3 -13

40.2 -13

39.1 -13

40.3 -13

39.6 -13

41.3 -13

ore than nois

osition. 

No: RXA1612-0

      Page 9
nghai) Co., Ltd. 

it 

m) 

Margin

(dB) 

3 3.10 

3 11.60 

3 23.00 

3 28.10 

3 25.00 

3 25.60 

3 22.60 

3 25.00 

3 23.40 

se floor. 

it 

m) 

Margin

(dB) 

3 5.60 

3 14.30 

3 23.90 

3 30.30 

3 27.20 

3 26.10 

3 27.30 

3 26.60 

3 28.30 

se floor. 
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 Azimuth
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135 
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LTE Band

Harmonic 

2 

3 

4 

5 
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8 

9 

10 

  Note: 1

2.

 

LTE Band

Harmonic 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

 

  Note: 1

2.

 

C RF Test Repo

logy (Shangh
hall not be repr

d 4 QPSK Ba

CH20300

Frequenc

(MHz) 

3490.0 

5235.0 

6980.0 

8725.0 

10470.0 

12215.0 

13960.0 

15705.0 

17450.0 

.The other S

 The worst e

d 7 QPSK Ba

Frequency

(MHz) 

5005.0 

7507.5 

10010.0 

12512.5 

15015.0 

17517.5 

20020.0 

22522.5 

25025.0 

.The other S

 The worst e

ort            

hai) Co., Ltd. 
roduced except 

andwidth = 2

0 

cy 
SG 

(dBm) 

-24.70 

-32.00 

-39.90 

-45.60 

-44.80 

-42.80 

-40.30 

-42.10 

-40.30 

Spurious RF

emission wa

andwidth = 5

y SG 

(dBm) 

-52.55 

-46.15 

-46.95 

-46.55 

-45.03 

-43.55 

-44.06 

-44.05 

-91.2 

Spurious RF

emission wa

 

             

            
t in full, without

20MHz CH2

Cable 

Loss 

(dB) 

G

(d

2.6 10

2.4 11

4.5 11

5.1 11

5.3 11

5.5 13

6.3 13

6.7 13

6.8 14

F Radiated e

as found in t

5MHz CH20

Cable 

Loss 

(dB) 

G

(d

2.00 9

2.50 11

4.20 12

5.20 12

5.50 14

5.70 14

6.30 13

6.80 14

6.90 14

F Radiated e

as found in t

              

            
t the written ap

20300, RB 1

Gain 

dBi)

Ant

Polar

0.15 Ver

1.05 Ver

1.15 Ver

1.35 Ver

1.95 Ver

3.55 Ver

3.75 Ver

3.85 Ver

4.25 Ver

emissions lev

he antenna 

 

0775, RB 1

Gain 

dBi)

Ant

Polar

.15 Ve

1.35 Ve

2.05 Ve

2.85 Ve

4.23 Ve

4.15 Ve

3.76 Ve

4.05 Ve

4.84 Ve

emissions lev

he antenna 

 
             

            
pproval of TA Te

 

tenna 

rization

E

Le

(d

rtical -1

rtical -2

rtical -3

rtical -4

rtical -4

rtical -3

rtical -3

rtical -3

rtical -3

vel is no mo

is vertical p

tenna 

rization

E

L

(d

ertical -4

ertical -3

ertical -3

ertical -3

ertical -3

ertical -3

ertical -3

ertical -3

ertical -8

vel is no mo

is vertical p

      Report 

            
echnology (Shan

ERP 

evel

dBm)

Lim

(dBm

19.3 -13

25.5 -13

35.4 -13

41.5 -13

40.3 -13

36.9 -13

35.0 -13

37.1 -13

35.0 -13

ore than nois

osition. 

EIRP

Level

dBm)

Lim

(dBm

45.4 -25

37.3 -25

39.1 -25

38.9 -25

36.3 -25

35.1 -25

36.6 -25

36.8 -25

85.4 -25

ore than nois

osition. 

No: RXA1612-0

      Page 9
nghai) Co., Ltd. 

it 

m) 

Margin

(dB) 

3 6.30 

3 12.50 

3 22.40 

3 28.50 

3 27.30 

3 23.90 

3 22.00 

3 24.10 

3 22.00 

se floor. 

mit 

m) 

Margin

(dB) 

5 20.40 

5 12.30 

5 14.10 

5 13.90 

5 11.30 

5 10.10 

5 11.60 

5 11.80 

5 60.40 

se floor. 
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LTE Band

Harmonic 
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  Note: 1

2.

 

 

 

LTE Band

Harmonic 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

 

  Note: 1

2.

 

C RF Test Repo

logy (Shangh
hall not be repr

d 7 QPSK Ba

Frequency

(MHz) 

5070.0 

7605.0 

10140.0 

12675.0 

15210.0 

17745.0 

20280.0 

22815.0 

25230.0 

.The other S

 The worst e

d 7 QPSK Ba

Frequency

(MHz) 

5135.0 

7702.5 

10270.0 

12837.5 

15405.0 

17972.5 

20540.0 

23107.5 

25675.0 

.The other S

 The worst e

ort            

hai) Co., Ltd. 
roduced except 

andwidth = 5

y SG 

(dBm) 

-50.95 

-47.75 

-45.55 

-44.95 

-44.93 

-43.85 

-43.16 

-43.15 

-91.7 

Spurious RF

emission wa

andwidth = 5

y SG 

(dBm) 

-51.55 

-46.45 

-47.15 

-45.95 

-47.73 

-42.45 

-44.66 

-43.35 

-89.3 

Spurious RF

emission wa

 

             

            
t in full, without

5MHz CH21

Cable 

Loss 

(dB) 

G

(d

2.00 9

2.50 11

4.20 12

5.20 12

5.50 14

5.70 14

6.30 13

6.80 14

6.90 14

F Radiated e

as found in t

5MHz CH21

Cable 

Loss 

(dB) 

G

(d

2.00 9

2.50 11

4.20 12

5.20 12

5.50 14

5.70 14

6.30 13

6.80 14

6.90 14

F Radiated e

as found in t

              

            
t the written ap

1100, RB 1

Gain 

dBi)

Ant

Polar

.15 Ve

1.35 Ve

2.05 Ve

2.85 Ve

4.23 Ve

4.15 Ve

3.76 Ve

4.05 Ve

4.84 Ve

emissions lev

he antenna 

1425, RB 1

Gain 

dBi)

Ant

Polar

.15 Ve

1.35 Ve

2.05 Ve

2.85 Ve

4.23 Ve

4.15 Ve

3.76 Ve

4.05 Ve

4.84 Ve

emissions lev

he antenna 

 
             

            
pproval of TA Te

tenna 

rization

E

L

(d

ertical -4

ertical -3

ertical -3

ertical -3

ertical -3

ertical -3

ertical -3

ertical -3

ertical -8

vel is no mo

is vertical p

tenna 

rization

E

L

(d

ertical -4

ertical -3

ertical -3

ertical -3

ertical -3

ertical -3

ertical -3

ertical -3

ertical -8

vel is no mo

is vertical p

      Report 

            
echnology (Shan

EIRP

Level

dBm)

Lim

(dBm

43.8 -25

38.9 -25

37.7 -25

37.3 -25

36.2 -25

35.4 -25

35.7 -25

35.9 -25

85.9 -25

ore than nois

osition. 

EIRP

Level

dBm)

Lim

(dBm

44.4 -25

37.6 -25

39.3 -25

38.3 -25

39.0 -25

34.0 -25

37.2 -25

36.1 -25

83.5 -25

ore than nois

osition. 

No: RXA1612-0

      Page 9
nghai) Co., Ltd. 

mit 

m) 

Margin

(dB) 

5 18.80 

5 13.90 

5 12.70 

5 12.30 

5 11.20 

5 10.40 

5 10.70 

5 10.90 

5 60.9 

se floor. 

mit 

m) 

Margin

(dB) 

5 19.40 

5 12.60 

5 14.30 

5 13.30 

5 14.00 

5 9.00 

5 12.20 

5 11.10 

5 58.5 

se floor. 
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LTE Band

Harmonic 
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  Note: 1

2.

 

 

 

LTE Band

Harmonic 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

 

  Note: 1
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